
                 University of Health Sciences Lahore 
                                Khayaban-e-Jamia Punjab, Lahore. Phone: 042-99231304-9 Ext: 321  

 

No. UHS/CE-23/8434                                                                                                    Dated: 25-10-2023 
 

 

The Principals 
All Affiliated Nursing Institutions, 
University of Health Sciences, 
Lahore.  
 

 

Subject: Examination Calendar for B. Sc Nursing 4-Year Annual Examinations 2023 
 

With reference to Joint Meeting of the Board of Studies & Academic Council, held on 12th August, 2023, all 
Professional B. Sc Nursing 4-Year Annual Examinations 2023 will be held as per following schedule. 

 

First Professional B.Sc Nursing (4 Year Program) Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

 

Date Day Subject 

6th March 2024 Wednesday Fundamentals of Nursing I & II 

8th March 2024 Friday Microbiology  

12th March 2024 Tuesday Anatomy I & II 

14th March 2024 Thursday Physiology I & II 

16th March 2024 Saturday English I &II 

18th March 2024 Monday Biochemistry and Applied Nutrition 

20th March 2024 Wednesday Community Health Nursing I 

22nd March 2024 Friday Islamic Studies / Ethics & Pakistan Studies      

 

Second Professional B.Sc. Nursing (4 Year Program) Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

 

Date Day Subject 

13th March 2024 Wednesday Adult Health Nursing-I 

15th March 2024 Friday Adult Health Nursing-II & Nursing Ethics 

19th March 2024 Tuesday Pathophysiology-I & II 

21st March 2024 Thursday Health Assessment-I & II 

25th March 2024 Monday Pharmacology- I & II and Mathematics 

27th March 2024 Wednesday English-III & IV 

29th March 2024 Friday Developmental Psychology 
 

 

Third Professional B.Sc. Nursing (4 Year Program) Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 
 

Date Day Subject 

19th April 2024 Friday Pediatrics Health Nursing 

22nd April 2024 Monday Community Health Nursing – II and Tropical Diseases 

24th April 2024 Wednesday Teaching/Learning : Principles and Practices 

26th April 2024 Friday English V & VI 

29th April 2024 Monday Mental Health Nursing 

2nd May 2024 Thursday Introduction to Biostatics and Epidemiology 

4th May 2024 Saturday Behavioural Psychology and Culture, Health & Society 
 

 

Final Professional B.Sc. Nursing (4 Year Program) Annual Examination 2023 (Evening Session) 
 

Date Day Subject 

28th June 2024 Friday Critical Care Nursing 

1st July 2024 Monday Introduction to Nursing Theories & Nursing Seminars/Role Transition 

3rd July 2024 Wednesday Leadership and Management in Nursing 

5th July 2024 Friday Nursing Research  

8th July 2024 Monday Community Health Nursing 

10th July 2024 Wednesday English (VII & VIII) 

 

 
M. Farooq Malik  

Deputy Controller of Exams.                                                            

DR. MUHAMMAD ABBAS  

Controller of Examinations 
Copy to:  

• Registrar, UHS Lahore  

• PSO to Vice Chancellor, UHS 

• PSO to Pro-Vice Chancellor 

 
 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 21-02-2024 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 28-02-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 06-03-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 28-02-2024 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 06-03-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 13-03-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 05-04-2024 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 12-04-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 19-04-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 

Admission Form 
Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with single fee is 14-06-2024 

Last date for submission of Admission Forms at UHS with double fee is 21-06-2024 

Internal Assessment Internal Assessment shall be submitted on or before 28-06-2024 according to their UHS roll numbers. 


